Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651_0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Aman Chung Kai Man	Name: Cálico Brands, Inc.
	Internal Address:
·	·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Street Address: 2055 South Haven Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Sifeet Address: 2000 Goddin Never Wallige
Execution Date(s) March 26, 2005 Assignment Merger	
	City: Ontario
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 91761
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,168,423
	O, IOO TABO
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: R. Joseph Trojan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Trojan Law Offices	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address. Insurant Const	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 9250 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 325	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Beverly Hills	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90212</u>	Expiration Date 03/07
Phone Number: <u>310-777-8399</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 310-777-8348	
Email Address: trojan@trojanlawoffices.com	Authorized User Name Trojan Law Offices
9. Signature	2 4/11/05
Signature Date	
R. Joseph Trojan	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 04/11/2005 16:47 3107778348 TROJAN LAW OFFICES PAGE 04/05

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

2. Name and address of second receiving party

Name: Honson Marketing Group, Inc. Street Address: 2055 South Haven Avenue

City: Ontario State: CA Country: USA Zip: 91761

l

PATENT REEL: 016050 FRAME: 0519 3107778348

909-930-3808

p.2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Aman Chung Kai Man (hereinafter "CHUNG"), an individual, residing at Unit 1, [1/F, Wah Lai Industrial Centre, 10-14 Kwei Tei Street, Fo Tan Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong, am the inventor and owner of record of United States Patent No. 6,168,423, entitled CHILD RESISTANT BARBEQUE AND FIREPLACE LIGHTER (hereinafter "the '423 patent"); and

WHEREAS, Calico Brands, Inc. (hereinafter "CALICO"), a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 2055 South Haven Avenue, Ontario, California 91761 desires to acquire 50% of CHUNG's right, title and interest to the '423 patent and any patents that may issue therefrom in the United States and throughout the world and Honson Marketing Group, Inc. (hereinafter "HONSON"), a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 2055 South Haven Avenue, Ontario, California 91761 desires to acquire the remaining 50% of CHUNG's right, title and interest to the '423 patent and any patents that may issue therefrom in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, CHUNG, by these presents do hereby irrevocably sell, assign, quitclaim and transfer unto CALICO and HONSON 50% each of the right, title and interest to said '423 patent for the territory of the United States of America and throughout the world, including any and all foreign rights and Convention priorities, in and to said invention, any and all patent applications including continuation applications describing said invention or any modification thereto, any and all modifications to said invention, any Letters Patent issuing therefrom to be held and enjoyed by CALICO and HONSON for their use and benefit and for their successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me as if this assignment and sale had not been made;

I FURTHER AGREE to execute upon presentation any and all domestic and foreign applications describing and claiming said invention or any and all modifications to said invention without further consideration and in conjuncture therewith to execute any and all further assignments or other documents that may be required for filing under the International Convention or for recording in patent offices throughout the world.

WHEREOF CHUNG has executed this Assignment on this 25th day of march, 2005.

By:

Aman Chung Kai Man

PATENT REEL: 016050 FRAME: 0520